LK

2-Needle, 2/3/4-Thread Overlock Sewing Machine
PAXEr - 2/ 3/ AFKRA—I\—Ov o=

MO-1000

PARTS LIST

40138733
No.6028-00




CONTENTS

H X

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1) .ttetteiitetietieit ettt sttt ettt sttt sae e st esneennees 1
S1EBI% (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2) ....tetittteiittieitieee ettt ettt ettt s e st ssre e e neneeaneeesnneesnnnee s 3
SR (2)

3. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3)...iiutteteeiutietiteteesiee et stee ettt st e st e et sneeneesase st e nneeseneesteenaneennees 5
S1BI% (3)

4. PRESSER COMPONENTS ... .ottt ekt s et e e st e e e s et esab et e et et e e es et e st e e et et e e sr e e e ean e e e saneeenanreennn s 7
% B

5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .ooiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt st sre et n e sne s e saeenene s 9
1% - BB

6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt st ekt e ettt s e e e st e e e e e nane e e s e e e e nre e e nnnes 11
#5008 LB

7. FEED MECHANISM ... .ottt ettt ettt h ettt e bt e bt oo bt e et e e b et et e e e beeh et e bt eebeeeab e e sateenbeenaneentnennee e 13
%0 i

8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS .....coiiiiiiittiitt ettt ettt sab e et e e e e e s e e e nn e e enees 15
Jo—)T— - $HF(FBIR

9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS ..ottt sttt sttt sttt bt n e et ettt e st e e enreene e e 17
Jo—) \— B BT

10. KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt ettt et e e bt e e bt e e st e esa et e et e e sn e e e s be e e e be e e e enneeennnee s 19
X R ERENBAR

11. STITCH TONGUE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ettt b e ettt e s ae e bt e s st e se et e e saneebeesbneenneenaneen 21
HT RO B

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et e et e s b et e e eh bt e e et et e s be e e bt e e aate e e sneeeennnee s 23
BT

13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt sttt b et ser e sbe e eanene e sbneenneenaneen 25
B - E—SBIR

14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-TO00MLY) ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e see e s emn e e e e et e e s enneeeneneeas 27
LCDBE&% (MO-1000ML A

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e s et e et bt e e st e e e s b e e e s nbe e e ebeeesanteeesnneeas 28
BRI

16. OPTION COMPONENTS ...ttt et et e e et e e e e bt e e s e b e e e e e et e s an e e e et e e s et e e sne e e sareeeenneenneeeennnee s 29
4T 3 VB
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt s et e st e s s a et e et e e e et e e ae e e e ae e e e nne e e naneeesareeennne e e nnnes 30

51



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1)
Samark (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-34329 CLOTH_PLATE_PRESSER_PLATE mEMZ R 1
2 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 L=8 HEWIMREDRL 2
3 SM-4032051-SF SCREW M3 L=20 BANYI—RU 1
4 NM-6030001-SF NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 BANYI—F v~ 1
5 401-36212 BASE PLATE ASM. Bl (H) 1
6 401-34021 BASE_PLATE B (1
7 A1123-535-000 SUCTION FEET R (4
8 SM-5051255-SN SCREW EfR (#) Hal A 4
9 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 EfR (M) sl B 3

10 A1145-110-000 HANDLE BF 1
11 401-34395 HANDLE_BRACKET_ASSY BRI (FB) 2
12 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 EF#EEfMS () 1EHU 4
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING RFEEUVYT 2
14 A1135-535-000 OP COVER = 1
15 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW EANR—1EHRL 2
16 401-34941 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM R G T
17 A1138-335-000 THROAT PLATE SETSCREW iDL 2



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2)
SNk (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 401-36215 REAR_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY U77HI—(#8) 1
2 401-34040 REAR_COVER U7 ) — (1)
3 A1138-110-0A0 THREAD CUTTER BASE PLATE AREIbA (0 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 #tIb ALk UREE (1
5 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 HEYIDAEEHRU (1)
6 401-34326 FIRST_THREAD_GUIDE_BASE F—ARERBUTA [@3)
7 A3170-776-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE SPRING FE—HRERNIFR (4)
8 A3171-800-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE DISK FE—ARERM (4)
9 A3107-776-000-A SCREW F—ARERMB U (4)
10 A3176-776-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE COLLAR B—ARERNNS— (4)
(K| ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 F—RERN () LEHRC 4
12 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 U77HI— (#) Ll 4
13 401-34046 TOP_COVER Ny TAHI— 1
14 401-34328 THREAD_GUIDE R NP 4
15 401-34049 CLOTH_PLATE Cif=] 1
16 401-35001 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_ASM meerY (@) T
17 401-35002 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_SHAFT Bber I (1)
18 401-35003 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_A BeVI A (1)
19 401-35004 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_B By B (1)
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 meEYIEE UYD (2)
21 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ey () E$HRU 2
22 SL-4040855-SN SCREW M4 L=8 A (@) kHU 2
23 A1160-634-000 CLOTH PLATE OPENING SPRING A hv/{—E1 1
24 ST-5041051-SN SCREW BA~v/){—FRlkHal 2
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 A2~y —(Falkshta UREs 2
26 A1118-776-000-B SPOOL HOLDER BVl I
27 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ARIMIEHRL 1
28 A1121-776-000 FOAM PAD REETIV—h 1
29 A1120-202-000 SPOOL RETAINER RETIRNIESD 4
30 A1421-776-000 SECOND THREAD GUIDE FETREN 1
31 AT1121-110-0A0 SPOOL HOLDER THR.GUIDE ASM. RIATR ) T
32 A1120-776-0A0-B SUPPORTING ROD ASM. RERIIE () 1



3. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3)
Sk (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36206 FRONT_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY 70V K~IRILMO —-1000 (8 1
2 401-34022 FRONT_COVER -0 hHIK— (1)
3 A1152-110-000 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE J—I\—HI\—FHE (1)
4 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 J—)C—AH)\—1ER U (D
5 A3110-130-000 THREAD_GUIDE A AREA A (1)
6 401-34322 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_B HARREA B (D
7 401-34323 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE FHARERR (1)
8 A3110-202-000 THREAD GUIDE B FIEREA B (3)
9 401-34324 COVER_BRACKET yAVAS:INENE @)

10 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 IEEA/N—EEMRIERU (2)
(K| 401-34325 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE SRR AAR M
12 SL-5031031-SN SCREW M3 L=10 AR A RiEHRU (1
13 401-34563 LED_PCB_A_ASSY LED Eir A (1
14 401-34564 LED_PCB_B_ASSY LED Eik B # (D
15 401-34077 LED_LAMP_COVER_A LED SVT7EHRMRNILY— A (1)
16 401-34078 LED_LAMP_COVER B LED SV 7&WwKILF—B M
17 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 LED ZV7RILE— A kAL (1)
18 #01 401-34037 OPERATION_PANEL_1000 BEIXILMO -1000 1
19 #02  401-34034 OPERATION_PANEL_1000M BEIZILMO -1000M 1
20 #03  401-34031 OPERATION_PANEL_1000ML #BE/)XRJLMO —1000 ML 1
21 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 JOVRAR—=IERUE I
22 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 =12 70 bAI—=IERQUT 1
23 401-34025 TAKE_UP_COVER_A KEAHIN— A 1
24 401-34028 TAKE_UP_COVER B KFEH/I\— B 1
25 #03  401-34484 LCD MODULE LCDEYa—u 1
26 #03  401-34069 LCD_BRACKET L CD B R i
27 #03  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 L CD Bftfibshal 4
28 #03  401-34070 FUNCTION_BUTTON TPV aVRIY 1
29 #03  401-34073 PATTERN_SELECT_BUTTON LT bR 1
30 #03  401-31834 SW_PCB_ASSY A FEARME 1
31 #03  401-35476 INSULATION_SHEET fiEs—~ 1
32 #03  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 A v FENRIEDHRL 3
33 401-36216 ASSY_LOOPER_COVER JU—I\—H)\— (%48) 1
34 401-36217 LOOPER_COVER_ASSY JU—)—=H)\— (8) (D
35 401-38126 ACCESSORY_HOLDER_A I B GRUINAR (1)
36 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 NERINRIES QT (O
37 A1156-776-000 LOOPER COVER ADJUSTING PLATE JU—) =D —BER (1)
38 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 JU—) =D J—FAEARIEHR L (1)
39 401-34327 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_A J—I—AHIN—eVT A (1)
40 A1154-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE =) —HI\ =T (1)
41 A1155-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_B JL—I\—AI\—e~>T B M
42 A1130-535-000 SPRING JU—I—h)I\—F1ra (1)
43 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 W—I—AN—brI8E UT (3)
44 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 J—I—AI\—e I 1EHRL (2)
45 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JU—I\—7)\— (#48) LU 2

NOTE(E5C)

#01...FOR MO-1000
#02...FOR MO-1000M
#03...FOR MO-1000ML

M

0 O0O0H
MO
MO

O0O0OMH
O0OO0OMLHA

1
1
1



4. PRESSER COMPONENTS
R BIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 401-34370 PRESSER_FOOT_TOTAL_ASM W2 () 1
2 401-34861 PRESSER_FOOT_SUB_ASM X (U788 (1)
3 401-34862 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM XA (1)
4 401-34864 TAPE_GUIDE T—TEAMR (1)
5 SM-4030301-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 T —JEAMRIEDHR L (1)
6 A1514-110-0B0-B PRESSER FOOT SHANK ASM. WAE G D
7 A1516-110-000 PRESSER SPRING i dEeal (1)
8 A1514-110-0A0-B PRESSER FOOT ASM WRE (HEB) (1
9 401-34062 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_SCREW WZEREDOEH 1

10 401-35643 PRESSER_SPRING i d el 1
(K A1502-110-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET WAERE I
12 SM-8050402-TP SCREW R ERELEDHRL 1
13 A1507-110-000 PRESSER BAR R 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW X 1EHRL 1
15 A1504-110-000-A LIFTING LEVER SET PLATE WX EFUIN—EGE 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW X EFUIN—REEBIEDHRT 2
17 A1505-110-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT WX _EIFLI\—h 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING R EFLUIN—1ED E U 2
19 A1506-110-000 LIFTING LEVER WX EFLUIN— 1
20 A1561-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE DRIVING ARM  M32H UERENEE (48) 1
21 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 MFH UEFENBELESD E U D 1
22 A1564-324-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE ASM W EREAA R () 1
23 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 BABREAA M () Rl 2
24 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 R EREENA R (|8) 1R UHET 1
25 A1568-110-000 GUIDE PLATE SUPP.SHAFT HA RIRZZ 8 1
26 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 =6 A FiRZ A #IEDHRT 1
27 A1570-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE LINK (ASM.)  [IEHN LUV (4) 1
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 MEN LU > 1L RS 1
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 MENMLUVIIESD E UV 1



5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
BHE - EERIGR

31

@\



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-34333 MAIN_SHAFT s 1
2 PS-0400222-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 4X22 FFHERTEE 1
3 A1206-102-000 CRING FCUVY 1
4 401-34051 HAND_WHEEL [FFHE 1
5 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHEIEDHRL 1
6 A1205-634-000 TIMING BELT FEREFEINIL B 1
7 A1406-534-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. & (1) 1
8 401-35000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE FHERER 1
9 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FHEREANLESHRU 1

10 A1416-777-000 NEEDLE SCREW iU 2
(K 401-34337 NEEDLE_BAR_HOLDER HERE 1
12 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 fagzS DIt eIV 1
13 A1412-535-000 NEEDLE BAR LINK gEU > 1
14 401-34338 NEEDLE_THR_TAKE_UP AR 1
15 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FHRKRFLLESH AL 1
16 401-34339 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEISTD 1
17 A1403-102-000 CONNECTING PIN HEEE 2
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EEE T 1ESHRL 2
19 A1404-535-000 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT EagESEaL 1
20 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 ST EsER BN RS 1
21 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EriEEREEh E U0 1
22 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EHEREREDHH IE DAL 1
23 A1414-502-000 THRUST COLLAR ASANNT— 1
24 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ASAMNS—IEHRU 2
25 401-34340 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD $HEISU OOV R 1
26 401-34341 NEEDLE_BAR_DRIVING_CAM HEREN L T
27 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 EHEEREN D L lksH AU 2
28 #01 MHA-100B1100 NEEDLE HAX1 #11 #_HAX 1_#11 2
29 1#02 MC-2215008-00 NEEDLE (130/705H 15X 1H) #80 # (130/705H 15X 1H) NM80 2
30 A1407-102-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER HIETAYIL 2
31 A1206-335-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT FHRIAYIL I
32 A1206-202-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FEE XS IL 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...USE IN JAPAN HAH
#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT —fgE A

_]O_



6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS
B LBk

_]]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-34402 TP_BASE tHRELLTA 1
2 401-34403 TP_SHAFT 0@ U 1
3 401-34404 TP_SHAFT_PIN @ LEE 1
4 401-34405 TP_SHAFT_SPRING @ LEhE1a 1
5 401-34080 TP_LEVER gL L) (— 1
6 401-34406 TP_LEVER_SPRING HFREULU/T—ER T
7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EUVY 1
8 401-34081 TP_LEVER_SPACER B LI\ —AR—— 1
9 ST-4021251-SN SCREW B U LU= U 1

10 401-34407 TP_LEVER_GUIDE st@EULUIIN—HA R 1
11 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 HHR@EULU/\—A4 FRl 2
12 401-34400 TP_HOOK_ASM FRBEULTYT () 1
13 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 #@BU 7w R L 1
14 SM-5040655-SN SCREW tHHELIAENRU 2
15 401-34408 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_A fHEREAARA 1
16 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HEREAARARC 1
17 401-34409 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_B HEREAA R B 1
18 401-35477 TP_STOPPER HFBEUR M/ — 1
19 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 tEREAA R B RU 1

_]2_



7. FEED MECHANISM
& D R

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-36271 ASSY_FEED_KNOB EDDEH ($848) 1
2 401-34063 MAIN_FEED_KNOB KIEED DFEH (1)
3 401-34373 MAIN_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT KIED DE M (1)
4 401-34065 SUB_FEED_KNOB BED DFEH (1)
5 401-34374 SUB_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT BlkD DEHEH (1)
6 A1611-655-000 KNOB HOLDING PLATE ED DEHEIHZNR [&D)
7 A1610-655-000 KNOB SUPPORT PLATE XD DFEHEUTR (1)
8 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 KEEDDFEHE E UV (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 BiXDDFEHE E U (3)

10 A1613-655-000 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING CAM KX FEE L (1)
i A1619-655-0A0 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING LINK (A) KEXDFRU T (FH) (1)
12 SM-5030855-SN SCREW K 5 (1)
13 A1614-655-000 WASHER KIBXDBEED VD (#8) EE (2)
14 A1630-534-D00 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING ARM KT D SEERR (1)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 KEBXDFFER E V> (1)
16 A1615-534-D00 SCREW BhXD/EN L [@D)
17 SM-5030855-SN SCREW B H LD (1)
18 A1620-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK BhxDAESmU >0 (B) (18) (1)
19 A1614-534-D00 COLLAR AN LASANHLS— (2)
20 A1655-534-D00 DIF.FEED.ADJ.ARM BlX DR (C) (1)
21 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BERXD R (C) EU>T [@D)
22 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ED DFEHEUIRIEDAU 2
23 A1634-655-000-A FEED ADJ.SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE XD FHEREHE AR 1
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 XD FREN R AR R 2
25 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 XD FEEEETREDHTA U 2
26 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AKIEED SR EHTAC 1
27 A1633-534-D00 SPRING XD AR F1 1
28 401-34375 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT K D s X 1
29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOFEEZ E VYT 1
30 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 KX D FEESZ A IEHRU 2
31 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BhxDER (C) 1IEHRU T
32 401-34376 SUB_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT B0 SEnE 1
33 401-34377 SUB_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT BhX D FHENEST R 1
34 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 BlxD A 3 EHR L 2
35 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BlXO e E UYY 2
36 A1660-534-D00-A DIF.FEED SHAFT HOLDER EES = 2
37 SM-5031001-SE SCREW M3 L=10 BX#=Z 1FH L 2
38 A1664-534-D00 SHAFT Blhxo# (B) 1
39 A1661-800-0A0 SUB FEED ADJUSTING ARM (A)ASM. BlXOEE (A) (18) 1
40 SM-5030855-SN SCREW BlhXO AR (A) () EHRU 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BERXDFER (A) () EUYT [
42 A1660-800-000 SUB FEED ADJ.ARM SHAFT BliX D BNk SZ R 1
43 A1653-776-000 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK A BhXOBEU > (A) 1
44 A1657-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING ARM B ASM. BIXOFER (B) (18) 1
45 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BIXO B (B) (#8) LLHRL 1
46 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BIXDFMI>T (B) EUVT T
47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BXOFESEI > (A) RDEY E UV 1
48 A1654-776-000-A ECCENTRIC PIN BXDBEEU VT (A) RDEY 1
49 A1663-534-D00 DIF.FEED SHAFT (A) XD (A) 1
50 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 Elixo#y (A) lEHRL 1
51 401-34378 FEED_BASE_PROCESS ZEDA (T 1
52 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOBE UV 1
53 A1616-030-Z00 SPRING EDOAEZ(FER 2
54 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EbEZ(FIFREHRL 2
55 401-34379 MAIN_FEED_DOG FEXDOR 1
56 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FXDOEIERT 2
57 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 Bl D &EfsE bl 1
58 401-34380 SUB_FEED_DOG EhXD B 1
59 SM-4030655-SP SCREW EhXDOEESHRL 2
60 A1637-534-D00 FEED REGULATOR KX D ez 1
61 401-34381 MAIN_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT AKIEED FE R 1
62 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KEED FEAER EHRL 2
63 A1638-776-000 MAIN FEED SLIDE BLOCK KIEED A5 1
64 A1616-534-D00 MAIN FEED ROD KEEOOW R 1
65 401-34382 MAIN_FEED_LINK KEEDUVY 1
66 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KEXED U T EHRT 2
67 401-34387 FEED_PIN KFEEDEY 2
68 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KFEEDOEY E UV 1
69 A1630-535-000 VERTICAL FEED ADS. FEDAE 1
70 401-34388 MAIN_FEED_CAM EFKEED AL 1
71 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ENKFEED ALIEHRAT 2
72 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15 (13.8) KFEED X SR b C FELEDEH 1
73 A1612-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE ROD EDBTA Nl 1
74 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EDOBAA REglEHals 1
75 A1613-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE EDAA FIR 1
76 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EDAA FiRIESHRAT I
77 A1651-534-D00 DIF.FEED ARM BX O 1
78 A1652-534-D00 DIF.FEED SLIDE BLOCK BliXD A8 1
79 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BlXOpE (f8) ksl 1
80 A1665-534-D00 SHAFT BiX D &EfEe 1
81 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BIXD EEfEel E U2 D I
82 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 BXD AT L ES 1
83 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BlixbAaIvItHhEY EUVY 1
84 A1650-534-D00 DIF.FEED LINK BlixbU>o 1
85 A2529-335-000 UPPER LOOPER ARM PIN BliXbU VT IEHEY 1
86 401-34389 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM KFEED B T
87 401-34390 F_BASE_SPT_SHAFT_MOD EDBX A 1
88 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EDBXA#IEHRU 1
89 401-34391 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT KIFED B 1
90 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING KEEDE E UVY 2
91 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 [=4 KEXDERAT T
92 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KEEDEY E UVY 1

_]4_



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
Jo—)\— - #RITEFR

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36267 UPPER_LOOPER_ASSY HIL—)— (#8) 1
2 401-34410 UPPER_LOOPER HIL—)— (1)
3 401-34842 CHANG_LEVER_BASE YOBZLUI—B (1)
4 401-34843 2_3_CHANGE_LEVER 2_3_tEuU/I\— (1)
5 401-34844 2_3_CHANGE_LEVER SLIDE_PIN 2__3_UEUI—RS4 REY (3)
6 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 2__3_UEBRREE (D
7 RE-0120000-K0 E-RING 2_3_UEBEUN—EUVYT (3)
8 401-34845 2_3_CHANGE_SPRNG PIEL/\—F1h (1
9 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 PIOBEZ LI\—A1E$HRU (1)

10 401-34344 LOOPER_THREAD_TAKE_UP JL—) —KFE (1)
(K| 401-34345 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_A JL—I\—=AT=[F A M
12 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT W—I\—A4TZFTvary (1)
13 SM-5030855-SN SCREW =) —KFEHRL (1)
14 401-34411 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_A EI—=I—=I4 T A (1)
15 401-34412 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_B EIL—)X\—=)14T B (1)
16 401-34413 SILICON_TUBE SUdFa—JF—/X (0.0D)
17 401-34342 UPPER_LOOPER_SLIDE_SHAFT_ASM FIV—=I\—=R S R&g (#8) (1)
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EIL—){—1EpRa U (1)
19 401-34347 UPPER_LOOPER_ARM_ASM EIb—/)\—sE8hfE (1B) (1
20 SM-9050850-SP SCREW EIV—/\—ESRELIEHTA U 1
21 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FIL—IN—BEVIESHRT I
22 401-34343 UPPER_LOOPER_GUIDE_SUPPORT EI—I—=H+ REZ 1
23 SM-4030655-SP SCREW ==+ RBZ IEHRU 1
24 A2501-534-000-A UPPER LOOPER CAM FIL—I\—H LA 1
25 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EI—I—=HLikHRU 2
26 A2502-534-000-A UPPER LOOPER ROD BIl—/X\—Ow R 1
27 401-36268 LOWER_LOOPER_ASSY TIL—){— (8) 1
28 401-34414 LOWER_LOOPER TIL—)— (1)
29 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TIL—/{—1EHa U (1)
30 401-34352 LOWER_LOOPER_SUPPORT_ARM TIL—) 2R (1)
31 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TIL—/ZRBLESH R C (2)
32 401-34353 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_B J—I—)A T(T B (1)
33 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 JU—)—=) A TZ2(FEHRA L (1)
34 401-34415 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_A TIL—=I—=IA T A (1)
35 401-34416 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_B TIL—/—I)X1(4T B (1)
36 401-34413 SILICON_TUBE SUdVFa—J =X (0.0D)
37 401-34417 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_SUPPORT TI—=I—=IA4T B ZXAR (1)
38 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TIV—=IN—=I\AT B ZAMIEHRAL (1)
39 401-34348 LOWER_LOOPER_CAM TIL—=I\—H L 1
40 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 TIL—/I\—=AL1EHRU 2
41 A2515-534-000-A LOWER LOOPER ROD ™IL—/{—0v R T
42 401-34349 UPPER_LOOPER_DRIVING_ARM EIL—)ERED R 1
43 A2505-776-000 LOOPER DRIVING ARM JU—) CEREDfE 1
44 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 JU—) CEREDRELE DA L 4
45 A2503-776-000 CONNECTING ROD Oy R 2
46 A2504-776-000 CONNECTING SCREW BERU 2
47 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EBEOY RIESHRU 2
48 401-34350 UPPER_LOOPER_SHAFT FIU—)—#h 1
49 401-34351 LOWER_LOOPER_SHAFT TIL—)\—#h 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 JU—) —EhEEE 2
51 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 J—I\—8HEUT 2
52 401-34354 NEEDLE_GUARD_FRONT R4 W] 1
53 SM-4030655-SP SCREW #S2(TRIIEHRC 2
54 401-34355 NEEDL_GUARD_REAR #2017 % 1
55 SM-4030655-SP SCREW #H2(F1EHRAL 2
56 A2561-777-000 BUSHING TV X5 U 5

_]6_



9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS
Jo—) (=l LBk

_'|7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-34321 THREAD_THROUGH_BRACKET REAOTST Y~ 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JU— ) C—HRBEUTARA U 3
3 401-34413 SILICON_TUBE YUAVFa1—ThH 0.01
4 401-34413 SILICON_TUBE YUIdvFa—Jk 0.01
5 401-34418 THREAD_THROUGH_PLATE s INEE 1
6 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FREAOFRRIERC 2
7 401-34419 THREAD_THROUGH_SEAL L INRE Y 1
8 401-34082 THREAD_THROUGH_BASE REAOR—2R 1
9 SM-5031201-SN SCREW FOR HOLDER PLATE HREAONR—ZIERU 2

10 401-34420 THREAD_THROUGH_BUSH AEAO 2
11 RO-0371801-00 O-RING REAOOUVD 2
12 401-34421 JOINT_PIPE BRI\ 7 2
13 401-34422 UPPER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE I EAC N EAE G 1
14 401-34423 LOWER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE TIL—) =i/ A 7 1
15 401-34424 THREAD_PIPE_PLATE_ASM HBINATZZMR (1) 1
16 SM-4030655-SP SCREW 8/ T ARIERU 2
17 401-34425 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_PLATE JU— I —KFZERR 1
18 SM-4030655-SP SCREW KIZEAMRIER L 2
19 401-34426 UPPER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE bIb—I\—REEsE/ 1 T 1
20 401-34427 PUSH_NUT G A TIEHF Y 4
21 401-34428 LOWER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE TI—)—REEE A T I
22 401-34430 LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE_SPRING HoEE) (1 JIda 2
23 401-34431 THREADERS_POSITIONING_COLLER HBUNBRNT— 1
24 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4Xx4 FoBUMERR (#) 1ERU 2
25 401-34432 THREADERS_POSITIONING_SHAFT $oB UREsham 1
26 401-34433 THREADERS_POSITION_SHAFT_SPRING FoB UIERE I T
27 401-34434 THREADERS_POSITIONING_PUSH_SHAFT il U firE i 1
28 401-34435 THREADERS_POSITION_PUSH_SPRING FoB UM ERIFE(E 1 1
29 PS-0200122-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X12 FoB LB REE> 1
30 401-34436 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SHAFT SoB Ut o 1
31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING FoEUUERE E UV D 3
32 401-34437 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SUPPORT $oB Ut R 83 3 4R 1
33 SM-4030655-SP SCREW B U #2 X fRIEsH1A L 2
34 401-34438 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_PLATE ol LA I Eni 1
35 401-34439 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_SPRING i@ Utz ol#nikidta 1
36 401-34083 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_CAM FEUTEZ AL I
37 PS-0200122-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X12 wBUYRI e 1
38 401-34084 THREADERS_SWITCH_LEVER FBUTHRZ L/ \— 1
39 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 FBUTHRZ L/\—1EHR L 1
40 401-34085 THREADER_BUTTON HRBURS > 1
41 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 =12 Ay FRARU 2
42 NM-6020003-SR NUT M2X0.4 TYPE3 AW FEGF W b 2
43 401-34440 PUMP_BASE_PLATE_ASM R IR—=ZMk (10) 1
44 401-36011 PUMP_MOTOR_ASSY Ry TE—5H# 1
45 SM-4030655-SP SCREW Ry TE——1EHRU 2
46 401-34441 PUMP_MOTOR_GEAR Ry TE—F—FT I
47 401-34086 PUMP_GEAR R T+ 1
48 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 RTIFvEUVY 1
49 401-34442 CRANK_PLATE_ASM ISV OMR (1) 1
50 SM-4030655-SP SCREW 25270 (#8) kRl 2
51 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 SOV E UV I
52 401-34087 CRANK_ROD 0500w R 1
53 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 U500y RES 1
54 401-34088 CYLINDER Yy 1
55 SM-4030655-SP SCREW YA IEHRU 3
56 401-34089 PISTON EARY 1
57 401-34090 PISTON_LIP EA N U T 1
58 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ER Uy TEE 1
59 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 ER U wTIEHRLU 1
60 401-34443 PISTON_PIN ERNEY 1
61 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EXNEVEUVY 2
62 401-34444 SILICON_TUBE YUdVFa—TK 0.3
63 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 L=8 I7—mR>7 (#8) 1kl 2
64 A4078-550-00B BAND Ry 7o —TIVRR/I\> R 3

_]8_



10. KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS
A A ERENRILR

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-36252 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_ASSY AZEFENIOw R (48) 1
2 401-34447 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD A ZERENO Y R (1)
3 401-34445 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM X ZERENSI L\ (1)
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A ZEREH A Ls1EHRAL (2)
5 401-34446 KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM_THRUST_PLATE A ZAERENH LR T A MR (1)
6 A1618-534-DOA SCREW KIFEED XS X RMRIEHAT [€2)
7 400-56010 HF_ARM_SPRING_PIN KX D Bia) i F (1)
8 401-34448 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SUPPORT_METAL A ZERENO Y RYR—X5)L (1)
9 SM-5030855-SN SCREW A ZEREIO Y RiERQU (3)

10 401-34449 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SPRING X ZBFEHOw RIFHa 1
11 401-34854 STITCH_TONGUE_SPRING_PIN XZEEHO Y REREF 1
12 401-36253 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_ASSY EXZERENB () 1
13 401-34450 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM X2 EREH (1)
14 401-34451 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_METAL X REFEIBFA )L (1)
15 401-34452 KNIFE_DRIVE_TRANSMISSION_SHAFT X A BRENTIEH (1)
16 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 XA BRE SR [E8HTA U (@3
17 401-34464 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER A ZERENrZE S — (1)
18 401-34456 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER XIS — (1)
19 401-34457 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_COLLAR EAZNIVEI—HS5— (1)
20 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 ARSI —HS5—D v (1)
21 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EXZRIVI—=HS—1EHRAU (1)
22 401-34458 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SPRING EXAZNILI—HS5—F 1 (1)
23 WP-0820316-RZ WASHER 8.2X12X0.25 EAREFEBA T )UK RS 1
24 401-34454 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PLATE_ASSY EXAZAA RIR (#8) 1
25 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 EXZAHA RRMAL 1
26 401-34455 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PIN_COLLAR EXTAAREVAS— 1
27 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EXAZXBAREVHS—E UVD 1
28 401-34459 UPPER_KNIFE X 1
29 SM-9040803-SD SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EXZEHRU 1
30 401-34460 KNIFE_GUIDE AZHA R 1
31 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 XZXHA RIEHRT 2
32 401-34461 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_SHAFT X EREh R 1
33 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 XX ERE s DA L 1
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EARERE R E U 1
35 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 X ZEREIRREN D v S v 1
36 SM-1040801-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EXREFEBREIma T 1
37 401-34462 KNIFE_DRIVE_SUPPORT_PLATE_ASSY A ZEREITIR— MR (1) 1
38 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 X ZEREYR— MMiRIESHTAL 2
39 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 AXZBETR— YTy 1
40 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 X2 EYIR—hEY E UVT 1
] 401-34463 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_ARM_ASSY X ZEXERERTEE (FE) 1
42 401-34464 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER A 2 BRENIET S — 1
43 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 A ZEREPEH NS — E U 2
44 401-34465 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_LINK_ASSY X ZEREDERTU >0 () 1
45 SM-4850455-SP SCREW A ZBRERERT >0 IEsHR L 1
46 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 XEREEE D E U T T
47 401-34466 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPTION_LINK_SH_SP X R ERENERT > D E 1 1
48 401-34467 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_KNOB EAREREIHEDE 1
49 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EARERENYGE E UV D 1
50 401-34468 KNIFE_REMOVE_CAM_PLATE_ASSY X ZAEREPEIIRA LM () 1
51 SM-5030855-SN SCREW X ZERENGIEA LARIESH AT 1
52 PS-0200052-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X5 2TUIE 1
53 401-34469 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_SP X2 EREIRA LE R 1
54 401-34470 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_SH_BASE A REREN RN — X 1
55 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 X ZERBI BN — X EHRR L 2
56 401-34471 LOWER_KNIFE XX T
57 A4124-335-000 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE TARZAM 1
58 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TAZXZARIESHRU 1
59 A4123-335-000 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TXZBAAM 1
60 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZIBAMIESHAL 1
61 401-34038 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER TXZRILE I
62 401-34900 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_A TXZRILYE A 1
63 401-34473 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_B TAZRILSE B 1
64 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZMILYE B LlEHRRL 1
65 A4149-535-000 LOWER KNIFE ANGLE ADJ.SUPPORT TAZAERZEE 1
66 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT FEDF DFHEHF Y 1
67 401-34091 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_KNOB TARBEDOFH 1
68 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TARBFEDOEHEHRU 1
69 401-34474 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SHAFT AR 1
70 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 XX E UVD 2
71 WP-0460326-SF WASHER 4.6X7.8X0.3 XA T Y v T
72 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 TARBE#W E UVT 1
73 401-34475 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_METAL TAZFHEXS ) 1
74 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZHEAS)VIEHRAL 1
75 401-34094 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_GEAR TAXREEFV 1
76 PH-0200062-C0O PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 2X6 TXAHEFEY T
77 401-34476 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SP TARFREF R E 1
78 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 TARFEFVZ (FALEHRU 1
79 401-34332 CLOTH_PLATE_SUPPORT mEXZ 1
80 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MmEXAHRL 1
81 401-34480 LOOPER_COVER_GUIDE_A JL—I"—AR—=FA4K A I
82 SM-5040655-SN SCREW U—=I\=HI\—=HA R A lEHRL 3

_20_



11. STITCH TONGUE COMPONENTS
RINRD R

-

-

\
\\
:‘.\\\\

7

o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-34356 STITCH_TONGUE FBDOA 1
2 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW M2 L=2 HBOAIEHRRU 1
3 401-34357 STITCH_TONGUE_PIN RBORXZREY 1
4 401-34358 STITCH_TONGUE_SP HBOHIER 1
5 401-34359 STITCH_TONGUE_LINK_ASSY HB/OEUVO (18 1
6 PS-0100052-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 1X5 FBORUYOXTUITEY T
7 401-34360 TONGUE_ADJUST_PLATE_ASSY HED R AR () 1
8 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 FBDOAAENR () Hal 2
9 401-34361 TONGUE_REMOVE_PLATE_ASSY FBD AR (1R 1

10 401-34362 STITCH_TONGUE_LEVER HEOELUIN— 1
11 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 REORFUNN—=DvTv 2
12 WZ-0320290-UZ BEND WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 KO R L\ —p S REE 1
13 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 HRBOKUIN—E UVY 2
14 A1167-315-00A-A THREAD SLIPPER CAP RBORFvv T 1
15 401-34055 STITCH_TONGUE_SLIDE_BASE HEBORE RS A RR—2 1
16 SM-4020301-SF SCREW RBORRASA RR=X1EHRU 2
17 401-34363 STITCH_TONGUE_HOLDING_SPRING HBEDAFRERENR 1
18 401-34854 STITCH_TONGUE_SPRING_PIN FIBD FRFFE R T 1
19 #01  401-34364 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_A_ASSY RBOER—Z A () 1
20 #01  401-35616 TONGUE_DRIVE_ADJUST_PLATE_ASSY &b K ERENZEEmR ($8) 1
21 #01 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 =3 FBDREEEAER (F) 1E$HRU 1
22 #01  401-34365 THREAD_SLIP_SHAFT B FIEBIH 1
23 #01 174803004000 NUT PIvRAEZINOvIFYEMS3 1
24 #01  401-34366 MTC_BASE_SUPPORT MT C R—ZHR—k 1
25 #01  SM-4030655-SP SCREW MT C X=X HR—~IEHRL 2
26 #01  401-34056 MTC_DRIVE_CAM MT C ER&EiH L 1
27 #01  A4156-13M-000 SCREW HBDHEREBE A Nk U 1
28 #01  401-34367 MTC_DRIVE_ARM MT C Bx&ni 1
29 #01  401-34368 THRD_SLIP_GUIDE_DRIV_CAM_SHFT D B EE)H LB 1
30 #01  401-34057 MTC_ADJUST_CAM MT C AL 1
31 #01 PH-0200062-C0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 2X6 MT C SAEZALIESHEY I
32 #01  401-34058 MTC_ADJUST_KNOB MT C BEDFEH 1
33 #01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 MT C sBBDFEHHT v+ 1
34 #01 A1424-777-000 WASHER MT C FBEIDF HElR L 1
35 #01 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 MTC BEDOEHHE U 2
36 #02  401-34369 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_B_ASSY RBEBOER—X2_ B ) I
37 #02  SM-4031851-SF SCREW M3 L=18 HBOER—2 B IFHRL 2
38 #02 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 RBOERX—XB_EUVYT 1
39 #02  WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8 NR—ZHHR— N ZAR—H— 1
40 #02  401-35615 TONGUE_FIXED_PLATE #EO EEER 1
NOTE(;EER) #01...WITH MTC MT C 1
#02...WITH NO MTC MTC #UL

_22_



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION % Qty
1 401-34394 TENSION_UNIT_BASE_PLATE FEUTHR 1
2 #01 401-36226 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_A FHAVIL () A 1
3 1#02 401-36227 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_B -‘ﬂﬂ?&zr VL (#8) B 2
4 #03 401-36228 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_C RBFHYA)L (#8) C 1
5 401-34865 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE_ASSY KAFE (1) (1)
6 401-34870 THR_TENS_DISC_SET_PLATE R TFIIARE M
7 A3910-634-000-B TENSION DISC FEEFM (2)
8 401-34392 THR_TENS_RELEASE_PLATE MEh Uik (1)
9 A3900-634-000 SPRING HOLDER REBFFRZ(T (D

10 #01 A3903-634-000 SPRING ARIFFIER (3) (1)
11 102 A3902-634-000 SPRING RFFER (2) (D
12 #03 A3906-634-000 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING HEAFIER (6) (1)
13 401-34869 TENSION_ADJUST_NUT RBFHEES v b (1)
14 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 KAFIAVIVEEE (1)
15 401-34868 TENS_NUT_PUSH_SP T3y MEZ(ER (1)
16 401-34108 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL REFIAVID [@D)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 REFHYA VIR E UVD (1)
18 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 RAFELERL 4
19 A1574-110-000 SPRING MEH LEREUIE1 1
20 WP-0641600-SD WASHER M6 RUIEREE 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING MFHUEIES E UVT 5
22 A1575-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.JOINT PLATE MFH LIEFR 1
23 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MFH LiEFRIER U 1
24 A1576-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.LINK GUIDE PLATE MEHNLU VT HA B 1
25 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MEHNLU I A RRIERU 1
26 SM-5040855-SN SCREW RiAFa () ERU 2
27 401-34871 THR_TENS_RELS_SHAFT FEAFIEN LS 1
28 A1577-110-000 WASHER MFH UshEEE 4
NOTE(F:E) #01...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY A VL (48

BFIA ) AR
#02...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY B t&iF45 1)L (#) B A
#03...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY C #&#F5¥VIL (#8) CH

_24_



13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS
B - T-YB8fRF

32

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 401-34927 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(DOM) T—5— (U7#H) BN 1
2 #01 401-34928 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(UL/CSA) T—4%— (UJ#) UL /CSA 1
3 #02 401-34929 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(CE) ET—4%— (UJ#) CE 1
4 401-35807 MOTOR_CABLE_ASSY(DOM) ETE—55—7J)LE (ERN) (1)
5 #o1 401-35808 MOTOR_CABLE_ASSY(UL/CSA) E—455—7J)uf (UL / CSA) (1)
6 #02 401-35809 MOTOR_CABLE_ASSY(CE) E—57—2JJUE (CE) Mm
7 401-35591 MOTOR_PLATE TSR @)
8 #03 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 TJSUIMFEFVE M4 (2)
9 AB003-64D-000 POWER_SUPPLY SWITCH EBRAAYVF ()

10 401-35592 SWITCH_COVER AW F NI~ @B)
11 401-35593 SWITCH_COVER_BASE AAvFHIN—=R=X (0
12 SM-4032501-SR SCREW BAJMRL M3 L=25 (4)
13 401-35584 TERMINAL(DOM/UL) Y—=F)U (BN UL) (H
14 #02 401-35585 TERMINAL(CE) 5—=F)U (CE) (1)
15 401-35594 TERMINAL_BOX_BASE F—=F )Ry I ANR—=2 (1)
16 #02 401-35595 TERMINAL_COVER Y—=FILAI— (D
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN (3)
18 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA (4)
19 #03 SM-4030401-SF SCREW M3 L=4 BN M3 L =4 (3)
20 401-34930 INSULATION_MOTOR_PULLEY HigE—5 T—1— (1)
27 A7100-009-00B MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY FLANGE T8 T-U—T57Y [@D)
22 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E—IHT-U—TSVIEUVYT @8]
23 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 E—4T7—UlEHRL (1)
24 AB6350-110-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE E—YETE (2)
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 TSIy NEER (2)
26 SL-4042551-SF SCREW M4 =25 T—45T>7 v ~EHRT (2)
27 #02 NM-6030002-MZ NUT M3 NAFvE M3 (3)
28 #02 A6004-110-000 SCREW E—5 -l (2)
29 #02 SM-4032201-SR SCREW BN M3 L =22 (2)
30 401-34477 PCB_BRACKET EBRERIST v~ 1
31 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 =8 ERJZT v NEHRU 3
32 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 BREMR (0 H/\—LkHRU 4
33 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 BREMR (f8) LEHRU 3
34 401-34478 POWER_PCB_GND_PLATE EREMNR GND i 1
35 SL-4030435-SF SCREW M3 L=4 EREMNR GND friksHal 1
36 #03 401-34561 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(DOM/UL) Z£ SWr—JJUfE (R UL) 1
37 #02 401-38672 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(CE) Ze SWH—JJU#E (CE) 1
38 #04 401-34874 SAFETY_SW_P_COVER RE2AAYF P H)\— 1
39 #04 401-34875 SAFETY_SW_P_INSULATION_PLATE R 2A vF P 5 1
40 #04 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW RZEAAVTF P EERU 2
41 #04 401-34877 SAFETY_SW_C_COVER BEAAVF C A= T
42 #04 401-34876 SAFETY_SW_C_PUSH_ROD Z2AA(vF C Jvradv R 1
43 #04 401-34879 SAFETY_SW_C_SP 2224 vF CFhR 1
44 #04 401-34878 SAFETY_SW_C_INSULATION_PLATE L2 24( vF C 85 1
45 #04 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW LA vF C FEEnRU 2
46 #04 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 BEAAVF P EHRC I
47 104 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 T2/ vF C IEHRL 2
48 #o4 401-34397 SAFETY_SW_PIN_HOLDER LAV FIRULEVRILY 1
49 #04 401-34398 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_PIN REAAVFRLEY 1
50 1#04 401-34873 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_SP BRAAwFHZ (1 1
51 #04 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 BEAAVTFHAFREUDD 1
52 #04 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ZLAAvFIRLEVRILAIESDRL 2
53 #04 401-34880 CNCT_FIX_PLATE xRS EFER 1
54 #04 SM-5040655-SN SCREW O YEERIESDHRL 2
55 #04 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLAMP e SWH—JILoUw T 2
56 #04 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ZE SWI—JIL7 Uy T7IESHRU A 1
57 #04 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 Ze& SWH—JILo Uy Tkl B 1
58 #o4 A4078-550-00B BAND Z4e SW 4 —JJUSRR/I\V R 5
59 401-33703 POWER_SUPPLY BE () 1
60 401-34095 POWER_PCB_COVER EREMR (|8 1/~ 1
NOTE(;E:2) #01...FOR UL.CSA UL, CSAH

#02...FOR CE CEH

#03....FOR USE IN JAPAN,UL HA, UL A

#04...FOR UL.CE UL, CEH

_26_



14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1000ML)
LCDBR (MO —-1000ML R

\
\
\
\
Lo
\

%

~
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-31829 MPU_PCB_ASSY <A DVEN (1) 1
2 401-34076 MPU_PCB_COVER XA DVERDI— 1
3 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 XA IVERERU A 3
4 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 XA IVEMRIERU B 1
5 SM-5031401-SC SCREW M3 L=14 XA JVEMRERU C 1

_27_



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
IEmBIR

T
T

—15

fi

13

—_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX B mFE 1
2 A9102-800-000 VINYL COVER B ——)UH)— 1
3 A9116-335-000 PLASTIC NET HRBERY S 2
4 A9106-776-000 THREAD SPOOL CAP REZTEE 4
5 401-38981 ASSY_LOOPER_THREADING_TOOL IW—I—%ELE (8) 1
6 A9104-102-0A0 OILER WITH OIL ASM HEL () 1
7 #01 401-34934 CONTROLLER_DOM I bO—>—EARME 1
8 #02  401-34933 CONTROLLER_UL/CSA JvkO—>—UL /CSA @ 1
9 #03  401-34932 CONTROLLER_CE JvkO—>—VDEM® 1

10 #04  401-37545 CONTROLLER_BS JvkO—>—VBS [ 1
K| #05  401-37546 CONTROLLER_AUS JRO—>—VAUSH I
12 #01  A9110-776-000 SMALL SCREWDRIVER(-) RS A=\ (=) 1
13 #01  400-65952 NEEDLE_INSERTER_TOOL/BRUSH BBAISY 1
14 #01  A9109-202-000 TWEEZERS Ertw bk 1
15 #01  A9117-503-0A0 NEEDLE SET WITH CASE sH—24 (B) 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN HAH

#02....FOR UL,CSA UL, CSAH

#03....FOR CE CER

#04...FOR BS BS H

#05...FOR AUS AUS H

_28_



16. OPTION COMPONENTS
A7V 3 VE%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-38091 BLIND_STITCH_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM #E5 |3 JU X5 —/\v 4 (1) 1
2 401-38095 ERASTICATOR_P_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM OALT—=TRFFHBZTURY—)\w T (#8) 1
3 401-38099 CORDING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM DA—FA VIR TURE—)\wv T (#8) 1
4 401-38103 PIPING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM IAEV TR TURSY—)\w D (48) 1
5 401-38106 BEADING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM IR TURE =)\ T (#) 1
6 401-38121 GATHERING_PRESSER_FOOT _BLISTER_ASM  F+vTFUUIHX JUXT—/\v T () 1

_29_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

A1118-776-000-B 4 26 | A1661-800-0A0 14 39 | RE-0300000-KO 14 15 | SM-4032051-SF 2 3
A1120-202-000 4 29 | A1663-534-D00 14 49 | RE-0300000-KO 14 21 | SM-4032201-SR 26 29
A1120-776-0A0-B 4 32 | A1664-534-D00 14 38 | RE-0300000-KO 14 46 | SM-4032501-SR 26 12
A1121-110-0A0 4 31| A1665-534-D00 14 80 | RE-0300000-KO 14 81 | SM-4040655-SN 10 15
A1121-776-000 4 28 | A2501-534-000-A 16 24 | RE-0300000-KO 14 83 | SM-4040655-SN 14 76
A1123-535-000 2 7 | A2502-534-000-A 16 26 | RE-0300000-KO 18 48 | SM-4040655-SN 20 21
A1130-535-000 6 42 | A2503-776-000 16 45 | RE-0300000-KO 18 51 | SM-4040655-SN 20 31
A1135-535-000 2 14 | A2504-776-000 16 46 | RE-0300000-KO 18 61 | SM-4040655-SN 20 38
A1138-110-0A0 4 3| A2505-776-000 16 43 | RE-0300000-KO 20 27 | SM-4040655-SN 20 60
A1138-335-000 2 17 | A2515-534-000-A 16 41 | RE-0300000-KO 20 40 | SM-4850455-SP 20 45
A1145-110-000 2 10 | A2529-335-000 14 85 | RE-0300000-KO 20 43 | SM-5020301-SC 16 9
A1152-110-000 6 3| A2561-777-000 16 56 | RE-0300000-KO 20 46 | SM-5020301-SC 22 8
A1154-110-000 6 40 | A3107-776-000-A 4 9 | RE-0300000-KO0 20 49 | SM-5020301-SC 22 21
A1155-110-000 6 41 | A3110-130-000 6 5| RE-0300000-K0 20 72 | SM-5030455-SF 2 12
A1156-776-000 6 37 | A3110-202-000 6 8 | RE-0300000-KO 22 35 | SM-5030455-SF 8 23
A1160-634-000 4 23 | A3170-776-000 4 7 | RE-0300000-K0 24 17 | SM-5030455-SF 12 11
A1167-315-00A-A 22 14 | A3171-800-000 4 8 | RE-0300000-KO 26 22 | SM-5030455-SF 20 78
A1205-634-000 10 6 | A3176-776-000 4 10 | RE-0400000-KO 8 21 | SM-5030655-SN 8 24
A1206-102-000 10 3 | A3205-555-A00 16 12 | RE-0400000-KO 14 8 | SM-5030655-SN 14 26
A1206-202-000 10 32 | A3205-555-A00 20 66 | RE-0400000-KO 14 9 | SM-5030655-SN 14 31
A1206-335-000 10 31| A3900-634-000 24 9 | RE-0400000-K0 14 68 | SM-5030655-SN 14 45
A1230-500-000-A 10 5| A3902-634-000 24 11 | RE-0400000-KO 14 92 | SM-5030655-SN 14 54
A1403-102-000 10 17 | A3903-634-000 24 10 | RE-0500000-KO0 2 13 | SM-5030655-SN 16 29
A1404-535-000 10 19 | A3906-634-000 24 12 | RE-0500000-KO0 8 18 | SM-5030655-SN 20 55
A1406-534-0A0 10 7 | A3910-634-000-B 24 7 | RE-0500000-KO 14 29 | SM-5030655-SN 20 68
A1407-102-000 10 30 | A4078-550-00B 18 64 | RE-0500000-KO 14 35 | SM-5030655-SN 20 80
A1412-535-000 10 13 | A4078-550-00B 26 58 | RE-0500000-KO0 14 41 | SM-5030655-SN 24 23
A1414-502-000 10 23 | A4123-335-000 20 59 | RE-0500000-K0 14 47 | SM-5030655-SN 24 25
A1416-777-000 10 10 | A4124-335-000 20 57 | RE-0500000-KO0 14 52 | SM-5030855-SN 14 12
A1421-776-000 4 30 | A4149-535-000 20 65 | RE-0500000-KO0 14 90 | SM-5030855-SN 14 17
A1424-777-000 22 34 | A4156-13M-000 22 27 | RE-0500000-KO 18 31| SM-5030855-SN 14 40
A1502-110-000 8 11 | A6003-64D-000 26 9 | RE-0500000-K0 24 21 | SM-5030855-SN 16 13
A1504-110-000-A 8 15 | A6004-110-000 26 28 | RE-0600000-K0 10 21| SM-5030855-SN 20 9
A1505-110-000 8 17 | A6350-110-000 26 24 | RE-0600000-KO 16 51 | SM-5030855-SN 20 51
A1506-110-000 8 19 | A7100-009-00B 26 21 | RE-0600000-K0 20 34 | SM-5031001-SE 14 37
A1507-110-000 8 13 | A9102-800-000 28 2 | RE-0600000-KO 20 70 | SM-5031201-SN 18 9
A1514-110-0A0-B 8 8 | A9104-102-0A0 28 6 | RO-0371801-00 18 11 | SM-5031401-SC 27 5
A1514-110-0B0-B 8 6 | A9106-776-000 28 4 SM-5040655-SN 12 14
A1516-110-000 8 7 | A9109-202-000 28 14 | SL-4030435-SF 26 35 | SM-5040655-SN 14 22
A1561-110-0A0 8 20 | A9110-776-000 28 12| SL-4030631-SC 6 44 | SM-5040655-SN 20 82
A1564-324-0A0 8 22 | A9116-335-000 28 3 | SL-4030631-SC 18 39 | SM-5040655-SN 26 54
A1568-110-000 8 25 | A9117-503-0A0 28 15 | SL-4030631-SC 26 52 | SM-5040655-SN 26 56
A1570-110-0A0 8 27 SL-4040855-SN 4 22 | SM-5040855-SN 2 15
A1574-110-000 24 19 | B9101-552-000 28 1| SL-4042551-SF 26 26 | SM-5040855-SN 6 45
A1575-110-000 24 22 SL-5030631-SF 26 32 | SM-5040855-SN 8 14
A1576-110-000 24 24 | EA-9500B01-00 26 17 | SL-5030631-SF 26 46 | SM-5040855-SN 8 16
A1577-110-000 24 28 | EA-9500B01-00 26 18 | SL-5030631-SF 27 4| SM-5040855-SN 18 2
A1610-655-000 14 7 SL-5030831-SF 4 12 | SM-5040855-SN 24 26
A1611-655-000 14 6 | HX-0015000-0B 26 55 | SL-5031031-SN 6 12 | SM-5041055-SN 6 21
A1612-535-000 14 73 SL-5040835-SN 2 2 | SM-5041055-SN 14 25
A1613-535-000 14 75 | MC-2215008-00 10 29 | SL-5040835-SN 18 63 | SM-5041055-SN 14 30
A1613-655-000 14 10 | MHA-100B1100 10 28 | SL-5040835-SN 26 31| SM-5041055-SN 14 34
A1614-534-D00 14 19 SM-1030601-SP 20 25 | SM-5041255-SN 6 22
A1614-655-000 14 13 | NM-3040550-SC 26 8 | SM-1040801-SN 20 36 | SM-5051255-SN 2 8
A1615-534-D00 14 16 | NM-6020003-SR 18 42 | SM-4020301-SF 22 16 | SM-6030502-TP 12 19
A1616-030-Z00 14 53 | NM-6030001-SF 2 4| SM-4021201-SC 18 41 | SM-6030502-TP 24 18
A1616-534-D00 14 64 | NM-6030002-MZ 26 27 | SM-4030301-SC 8 5| SM-8020202-Uz 22 2
A1618-534-D0OA 20 6 SM-4030401-SF 26 19 | SM-8030302-TP 14 57
A1619-655-0A0 14 11 | PH-0200062-C0O 20 76 | SM-4030455-SN 10 9| SM-8030302-TP 16 33
A1620-534-DA0 14 18 | PH-0200062-C0O 22 31| SM-4030655-SP 14 56 | SM-8030302-TP 20 16
A1630-534-D00 14 14 | PS-0100052-KP 22 6 | SM-4030655-SP 14 59 | SM-8030402-TP 12 13
A1630-535-000 14 69 | PS-0200052-KP 20 52 | SM-4030655-SP 16 23 | SM-8030402-TP 12 16
A1633-534-D00 14 27 | PS-0200122-KP 18 29 | SM-4030655-SP 16 38 | SM-8030402-TP 14 62
A1634-655-000-A 14 23 | PS-0200122-KP 18 37 | SM-4030655-SP 16 53 | SM-8030402-TP 14 66
A1637-534-D00 14 60 | PS-0400222-KP 10 2| SM-4030655-SP 16 55 | SM-8030402-TP 14 79
A1638-776-000 14 63 SM-4030655-SP 18 6 | SM-8030402-TP 16 21
A1650-534-D00 14 84 | RC-0150001-KP 14 72 | SM-4030655-SP 18 16 | SM-8040402-TP 10 18
A1651-534-D00 14 77 | RE-0120000-KO 16 7 | SM-4030655-SP 18 18 | SM-8040402-TP 10 22
A1652-534-D00 14 78 | RE-0200000-K0 22 13 | SM-4030655-SP 18 33 | SM-8040402-TP 10 24
A1653-776-000 14 43 | RE-0200000-KO 22 38 | SM-4030655-SP 18 45 | SM-8040402-TP 14 50
A1654-776-000-A 14 48 | RE-0200000-KO 26 51 | SM-4030655-SP 18 50 | SM-8040402-TP 14 74
A1655-534-D00 14 20 | RE-0300000-KO 4 20 | SM-4030655-SP 18 55 | SM-8040402-TP 14 88
A1657-534-DA0 14 44 | RE-0300000-KO 6 43 | SM-4030655-SP 20 58 | SM-8040402-TP 14 91
A1660-534-D00-A 14 36 | RE-0300000-KO 8 29 | SM-4030655-SP 22 25 | SM-8040402-TP 16 18
A1660-800-000 14 42 | RE-0300000-KO 12 7 | SM-4031851-SF 22 37 | SM-8040402-TP 16 25

_80_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-8040402-TP 16 44 | 401-34037 6 18 | 401-34368 22 29 | 401-34451 20 14
SM-8040412-TP 18 24 | 401-34038 20 61| 401-34369 22 36 | 401-34452 20 15
SM-8040602-TP 14 71| 401-34040 4 2| 401-34370 8 1| 401-34454 20 24
SM-8040602-TP 16 31| 401-34046 4 13 | 401-34373 14 3| 401-34455 20 26
SM-8040602-TP 16 47 | 401-34049 4 15 | 401-34374 14 5| 401-34456 20 18
SM-8040602-TP 20 4| 401-34051 10 4| 401-34375 14 28 | 401-34457 20 19
SM-8040602-TP 20 33 | 401-34055 22 15 | 401-34376 14 32 | 401-34458 20 22
SM-8040602-TP 20 64 | 401-34056 22 26 | 401-34377 14 33 | 401-34459 20 28
SM-8040602-TP 20 74 | 401-34057 22 30 | 401-34378 14 51 | 401-34460 20 30
SM-8040602-TP 26 23 | 401-34058 22 32 | 401-34379 14 55 | 401-34461 20 32
SM-8050402-TP 8 12 | 401-34062 8 9| 401-34380 14 58 | 401-34462 20 37
SM-8050602-TP 8 26 | 401-34063 14 2| 401-34381 14 61| 401-34463 20 41
SM-8050602-TP 10 12 | 401-34065 14 4| 401-34382 14 65 | 401-34464 20 17
SM-8050602-TP 10 27 | 401-34069 6 26 | 401-34387 14 67 | 401-34464 20 42
SM-8050602-TP 16 40 | 401-34070 6 28 | 401-34388 14 70 | 401-34465 20 44
SM-9040803-SD 20 29 | 401-34073 6 29 | 401-34389 14 86 | 401-34466 20 47
SM-9050850-SP 16 20 | 401-34076 27 2| 401-34390 14 87 | 401-34467 20 48
ST-4021251-SN 12 9 | 401-34077 6 15 | 401-34391 14 89 | 401-34468 20 50
ST-4861051-SN 26 40 | 401-34078 6 16 | 401-34392 24 8 | 401-34469 20 53
ST-4861051-SN 26 45| 401-34080 12 5| 401-34394 24 1| 401-34470 20 54
ST-5030651-SR 4 5| 401-34081 12 8 | 401-34395 2 11| 401-34471 20 56
ST-5030651-SR 26 33 | 401-34082 18 8 | 401-34397 26 48 | 401-34473 20 63
ST-5030651-SR 27 3| 401-34083 18 36 | 401-34398 26 49 | 401-34474 20 69
ST-5030851-SN 2 9 | 401-34084 18 38 | 401-34400 12 12 | 401-34475 20 73
ST-5030851-SN 4 11 | 401-34085 18 40 | 401-34402 12 1| 401-34476 20 7
ST-5030851-SN 6 4| 401-34086 18 47 | 401-34403 12 2| 401-34477 26 30
ST-5030851-SN 6 10 | 401-34087 18 52 | 401-34404 12 3| 401-34478 26 34
ST-5030851-SN 6 17 | 401-34088 18 54 | 401-34405 12 4| 401-34480 20 81
ST-5030851-SN 6 27 | 401-34089 18 56 | 401-34406 12 6 | 401-34484 6 25
ST-5030851-SN 6 32 | 401-34090 18 57 | 401-34407 12 10 | 401-34561 26 36
ST-5030851-SN 6 36 | 401-34091 20 67 | 401-34408 12 15 | 401-34563 6 13
ST-5030851-SN 6 38 | 401-34094 20 75| 401-34409 12 17 | 401-34564 6 14
ST-5030851-SN 18 59 | 401-34095 26 60 | 401-34410 16 2| 401-34842 16 3
ST-5030851-SN 26 47 | 401-34108 24 16 | 401-34411 16 14 | 401-34843 16 4
ST-5030851-SN 26 57 | 401-34321 18 1| 401-34412 16 15 | 401-34844 16 5
ST-5041051-SN 4 21| 401-34322 6 6 | 401-34413 16 16 | 401-34845 16 8
ST-5041051-SN 4 24 | 401-34323 6 7 | 401-34413 16 36 | 401-34854 20 1"
ST-5041051-SN 4 27 | 401-34324 6 9| 401-34413 18 3| 401-34854 22 18

401-34325 6 11| 401-34413 18 4| 401-34861 8 2
WP-0220301-SC 16 6 | 401-34326 4 6 | 401-34414 16 28 | 401-34862 8 3
WP-0320501-SC 4 4| 401-34327 6 39 | 401-34415 16 34 | 401-34864 8 4
WP-0320501-SC 18 58 | 401-34328 4 14 | 401-34416 16 35 | 401-34865 24 5
WP-0320501-SC 22 11 | 401-34329 2 1| 401-34417 16 37 | 401-34868 24 15
WP-0430801-SC 4 25| 401-34332 20 79 | 401-34418 18 5| 401-34869 24 13
WP-0430801-SC 8 28 | 401-34333 10 1] 401-34419 18 7 | 401-34870 24 6
WP-0430801-SC 14 24 | 401-34337 10 11 | 401-34420 18 10 | 401-34871 24 27
WP-0430801-SC 14 82 | 401-34338 10 14 | 401-34421 18 12 | 401-34873 26 50
WP-0430801-SC 18 53 | 401-34339 10 16 | 401-34422 18 13 | 401-34874 26 38
WP-0430801-SC 20 20 | 401-34340 10 25 | 401-34423 18 14 | 401-34875 26 39
WP-0430801-SC 20 39 | 401-34341 10 26 | 401-34424 18 15 | 401-34876 26 42
WP-0430801-SC 22 33 | 401-34342 16 17 | 401-34425 18 17 | 401-34877 26 41
WP-0430801-SC 26 25| 401-34343 16 22 | 401-34426 18 19 | 401-34878 26 44
WP-0460326-SF 20 71| 401-34344 16 10 | 401-34427 18 20 | 401-34879 26 43
WP-0510516-SD 24 14 | 401-34345 16 11 | 401-34428 18 21| 401-34880 26 53
WP-0641600-SD 24 20 | 401-34347 16 19 | 401-34430 18 22 | 401-34900 20 62
WP-0820316-RZ 20 23 | 401-34348 16 39 | 401-34431 18 23 | 401-34927 26 1
WP-0820516-SP 10 20 | 401-34349 16 42 | 401-34432 18 25 | 401-34928 26 2
WP-0820516-SP 16 50 | 401-34350 16 48 | 401-34433 18 26 | 401-34929 26 3
WP-0820516-SP 20 35 | 401-34351 16 49 | 401-34434 18 27 | 401-34930 26 20
WP-0841600-SE 22 39 | 401-34352 16 30 | 401-34435 18 28 | 401-34932 28 9
WZ-0320290-UzZ 22 12 | 401-34353 16 32 | 401-34436 18 30 | 401-34933 28 8

401-34354 16 52 | 401-34437 18 32 | 401-34934 28 7
174803004000 22 23 | 401-34355 16 54 | 401-34438 18 34 | 401-34941 2 16

401-34356 22 1| 401-34439 18 35 | 401-35000 10 8
400-56010 20 7 | 401-34357 22 3| 401-34440 18 43 | 401-35001 4 16
400-65952 28 13 | 401-34358 22 4| 401-34441 18 46 | 401-35002 4 17
401-31829 27 1| 401-34359 22 5| 401-34442 18 49 | 401-35003 4 18
401-31834 6 30 | 401-34360 22 7 | 401-34443 18 60 | 401-35004 4 19
401-33703 26 59 | 401-34361 22 9 | 401-34444 18 62 | 401-35476 6 31
401-34021 2 6 | 401-34362 22 10 | 401-34445 20 3| 401-35477 12 18
401-34022 6 2| 401-34363 22 17 | 401-34446 20 5| 401-35584 26 13
401-34025 6 23 | 401-34364 22 19 | 401-34447 20 2| 401-35585 26 14
401-34028 6 24 | 401-34365 22 22 | 401-34448 20 8 | 401-35591 26 7
401-34031 6 20 | 401-34366 22 24 | 401-34449 20 10 | 401-35592 26 10
401-34034 6 19 | 401-34367 22 28 | 401-34450 20 13 | 401-35593 26 11

- 31




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o B NO
401-35594 26 15
401-35595 26 16
401-35615 22 40
401-35616 22 20
401-35643 8 10
401-35807 26 4
401-35808 26 5
401-35809 26 6
401-36011 18 44
401-36206 6 1
401-36212 2 5
401-36215 4 1
401-36216 6 33
401-36217 6 34
401-36226 24 2
401-36227 24 3
401-36228 24 4
401-36252 20 1
401-36253 20 12
401-36267 16 1
401-36268 16 27
401-36271 14 1
401-37545 28 10
401-37546 28 11
401-38091 29 1
401-38095 29 2
401-38099 29 3
401-38103 29 4
401-38106 29 5
401-38121 29 6
401-38126 6 35
401-38672 26 37
401-38981 28 5

_82_



oALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH],
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2380

Copyright© 2013 JUKI CORPORATION
AEOHNBEEW TEE., EETH L%
2IELFET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &4t

T 206-8551 RIRAN L ETH#RK 2-11-1 RemiggRa— v
TEL.042-357-2371( & 4 )L A > ) FAX.042-357-2380

BELVRSD., THHIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XIDNR—Y IR IERBBRODFELLKERTIENHYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDNR—Y YR 2013FE 3 AREDEHREHTHRELIZLDTT,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2013.
Printed in Japan



	A4表紙のみ_トンボ
	toc1.pdf
	body1
	postbody1
	A4裏表紙のみ_トンボ



